
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED AUTHORIZATION TO EXERCISE CONTRACT EXTENSION OPTION

Department(s):  Legal Department

Vendor:  Alia Drug Testing, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to extend and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  On-site drug and alcohol testing services

Original Contract Period:  5/1/2018 - 12/17/2020 with two (2) one-year renewal options

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  12/18/2020 - 12/17/2021

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $140,000.00

Original Approval:  4/24/2018, $140,000.00

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  $50,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  FY 2021, $50,000.00

Accounts:  Legal Services 51001.521055

Contract Number(s):  #74000003864 (#1712-16459 CC)

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer has approved this item. Final amendment is subject to legal review and approval.

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: Effective 12/18/2017, Cook County entered a three (3) year contract with vendor for drug and alcohol
testing. On 4/24/2018, the Forest Preserves Board of Commissioners approved the Forest Preserves piggybacking off the
County contract to realize cost efficiency.

In 2020, Cook County exercised the first of two (2) renewal options and extended its contract with the vendor through
12/17/2021. The Forest Preserves seeks authorization to continue to piggyback off the County contract and to increase the

File #: 20-0448, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/9/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-0448, Version: 1

contract.

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/9/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

